

## Board of Commissioners of Cook County

## Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:	16-3181	Version: 1	Name:	Albin Carlson & Company Wood to Ashland	, Addison, Illinois 171st		
Туре:	Change in Plai Work (Highway		Status:	Approved			
File created:	5/10/2016	,	In control:	Roads and Bridges Comm now a Transportation Com			
On agenda:	8/3/2016		Final action:	•	,		
Title:	PROPOSED CHANGE IN PLANS AND EXTRA WORK (TRANSPORTATION AND HIGHWAYS)						
	Department: Transportation and Highways						
	Other Part(ies): Albin Carlson & Company, Addison, Illinois						
	Action: Approval of change in plans and extra work by the Board upon recommendation of the Committee on Roads and Bridges.						
	Section: 04-B8431-08-PV Contract Number(s): 10212						
	IDOT Contract Number(s): C-91-278-04						
	Federal Project Number(s): CMM-HPD-M8003-(427)						
	Federal Job Number(s):						
	Location: 171st Street-Wood St. to Ashland Avenue in the Villages of East Hazel Crest, Hazel Crest and the City of Harvey.						
	Board District: 5,6						
	Good(s) or Service(s): Describe what the County or other party is giving or receiving						
	Fiscal Impact: \$4,725.11 (Addition)						
	Accounts: 600-600						
	Summary: On February 6, 2007, your Honorable Body awarded a contract to Albin Carlson & Company, Addison, Illinois for the aforesaid improvement to be completed in accordance with the plans and specifications.						
	A new item was required to replace the control panel in the sanitary lift station, after the warranty period expired.						
Sponsors:							
Indexes:	(Inactive) JOHN YONAN, P.E., Superintendent, Department of Transportation and Highways						
Code sections:							
Attachments:							
Date	Ver. Action By		Δ	ction	Result		

File #: 16-3181, Version: 1							
10/5/2016	1	Board of Commissioners	approve	Pass			
10/5/2016	1	Roads and Bridges Committee (Inactive. There is now a Transportation Committee)	recommend for approval	Pass			
8/3/2016	1	Board of Commissioners	refer	Pass			

## PROPOSED CHANGE IN PLANS AND EXTRA WORK (TRANSPORTATION AND HIGHWAYS)

**Department:** Transportation and Highways

Other Part(ies): Albin Carlson & Company, Addison, Illinois

Action: Approval of change in plans and extra work by the Board upon recommendation of the Committee on Roads and Bridges.

**Section:** 04-B8431-08-PV

**Contract Number(s):** 10212

**IDOT Contract Number(s):** C-91-278-04

Federal Project Number(s): CMM-HPD-M8003-(427)

Federal Job Number(s):

**Location:** 171st Street-Wood St. to Ashland Avenue in the Villages of East Hazel Crest, Hazel Crest and the City of Harvey.

**Board District: 5,6** 

Good(s) or Service(s): Describe what the County or other party is giving or receiving

**Fiscal Impact:** \$4,725.11 (Addition)

Accounts: 600-600

**Summary:** On February 6, 2007, your Honorable Body awarded a contract to Albin Carlson & Company, Addison, Illinois for the aforesaid improvement to be completed in accordance with the plans and specifications.

A new item was required to replace the control panel in the sanitary lift station, after the warranty period expired.